THE ORGANIZATION AND GOVERNMENT OF COURTS [68070 - 77655]  ( Title 8 added by Stats. 1953, Ch. 206. )

CHAPTER 1.5. Compensation of Justices and Judges of Courts of Record [68200 - 68222]  ( Chapter 1.5 added by Stats.
1955, Ch. 955. )

  The annual salary of the Chief Justice of California is ninety three thousand one hundred forty dollars ($93,140).

(Amended by Stats. 1984, Ch. 1758, Sec. 1.)

  Effective January 1, 1985, the annual salary of each of the following judges is the amount indicated opposite the name of the
office:

(a) Associate Justice of the Supreme Court, eighty-eight thousand eight hundred eighteen dollars ($88,818).

(b) Presiding justice or associate justice of a court of appeal division, eighty-three thousand two hundred sixty eight dollars
($83,268).

(Amended by Stats. 1984, Ch. 1758, Sec. 2.)

  Effective January 1, 1985, the annual salary of each of the following judges is the amount indicated opposite the name of the
office:

Judge of the superior court, seventy-two thousand seven hundred sixty-three dollars ($72,763).

(Amended by Stats. 2002, Ch. 784, Sec. 213. Effective January 1, 2003.)

  (a) On July 1, 1980, and on July 1 of each year thereafter, the salary of each justice and judge named in Sections 68200 to
68202, inclusive, and 68203.1 shall be increased by the amount that is produced by multiplying the then current salary of each